Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORPORATE DESIGNATION OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 014052 Frame 0897. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF ASSIGNEE IS COATING EXCELLENCE INTERNATIONAL, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENDY L. ARENT	04/30/2003
LOU ANN MUELLER	04/30/2003
MICHAEL R. NOWAK	04/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: COATING EXCELLENCE INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	975 BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 370	
City:	WRIGHTSTOWN	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54180	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10430108	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1853

Email: rapaikoff@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Paikoff Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E4919-00012/SS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. PAIKOFF

500590474 REEL: 021229 FRAME: 0067

10450108

H \$40 OF

Total Attachments: 7
source=R 14052 F 897 + notice of recordation#page1.tif
source=R 14052 F 897 + notice of recordation#page2.tif
source=R 14052 F 897 + notice of recordation#page3.tif
source=R 14052 F 897 + notice of recordation#page4.tif
source=R 14052 F 897 + notice of recordation#page5.tif
source=R 14052 F 897 + notice of recordation#page6.tif
source=R 14052 F 897 + notice of recordation#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 021229 FRAME: 0068 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) 102447116 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Attorney Docket No.: P/73-36 CIP Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Wendy L. Arent Name: Coating Excellence International Lou Ann Mueller Michael R. Nowak Internal Address: __ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? It Yes I Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 975 Broadway Security Agreement Change of Name P.O. Box 370 Other City: Wrightstown State: WI Zip: 54180 Execution Date: 4/30/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗓 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{4/30/03}{1}$ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) dditional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence |6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\boxed{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$40.00 Name: Philip M. Weiss Enclosed Internal Address:____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account WEISS & WEISS 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 310 Old Country Road Suite 201 City: Garden City State: New York Zip: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/5/03 Philip M. Weiss Name of Person Signing Date otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\frac{1}{2}$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03 15 % INAN 00000005 10430108

44.00/€

•

Form PTO-1595

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Wendy L. Arent

Lou Ann Mueller Michael R. Nowak

		(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was
record	ed in PTO	add the following)
		Recorded on:
		Reel
		Frame
hereby	sells, assi	gns and transfers to
ASSIG	NICE.	
MOOLC	INEE;	Casting Evapliance Intermedianel
		Coating Excellence International (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		975 Broadway
		Address
		P.O. Box 370
		Wrightstown, Wisconsin 54180
		•
		Nationality
	•	
and the	successo	rs, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(V) +L	a antira ri	ght, title and interest
լոյ ա	e entire H	gir, title and interest
[] an	undivided	percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
		eign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future
		the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and
conve	mon rigni	s in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:
		STATIC COF DIFFERENTIAL POLY FILM REAM WRAP
		(title of invention)
and wl	nich is fou	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(a)	[XX]	
(b)	řı -	II C natent application executed on
(c)	ĪĴ	U.S. application Serial No filed on ,
(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application No. 60/
		filed on .

U.S. Patent No. _____ issued ____

PCT application No.

[]

(e)

(f)

PATENT

REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0898 PATENT

[.]	A change of address to which correspondent maintenance fees is be	
(g) []	and any legal equivalent thereof in a for and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained	oreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in a large state of the said invention by the above application or any isional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent
will be made	ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no or entered into which would conflict with t	o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or his assignment;
all such Letter	ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and rers Patent to ASSIGNEE:	equests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
same in any in necessary or of ASSIGNEE, if for patents for therefor; and	ASSIGNORS relating to said invention and interference, litigation or proceeding related desirable to perfect the title to said invention its successors, assigns or other legal representation and invention, or any part or parts thereof to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful or compensation, but at the sole expense of	mptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and I said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the I thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be n or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said entatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications f, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal
		EE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. after such information becomes known to them.
WARNING:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of	execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Wendy L. A	aly Larent	$\frac{4/30/63}{\text{Dated}}$
Lox Ann M	ne Muella Jueller	4/30/03 Dated
Michael R.	Nowak	$\frac{4/30 / 0.3}{\text{Dated}}$
		,
		Dated

Dated

2

REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0899

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

NOTE:

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

4

PATENT REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0900 PATENT

State of Wishness) ss County of Grown) ss Before me this 15th day of May 3003 personally appeared. Wendy I. Arent to me personally larger to the second state of
County of from) ss
Before me this 1st day of May 2003
above instrument, and acknowledged to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
AFFIX SEAL OF WISCONS
State of Wislongin
State of W. S. D. S. N. S. S. S. County of Bring State of W. S. S. S. S. S. Before me this 13day of May 2003 Dersonally appeared Lou App Mueller to me personally appeared to the second state of the second
personally appeared Lou Ann Mueller to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. NOTARY Notary Public
AFFIX SEAL FOF WISCON
State of Wisconsin ,
State of W'SCINSIN State
personally appeared Michael R. Nowak to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. **NOTAR** Notary Public**
AFFIX SEAL PUBLIC OF WISCON

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

RECORDED: 07/11/2008

PATENT

5

REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0901